UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2412430073 Fee: $107.00
CEDRIC GILES

COOK COUNTY CLERK'S CFFICE
Date 5/3/2024 11:33 AM Pg: 1 of 8

This Docurrzmy, Prepared By:

CRYSTAL A%y

MIDFIRST BAN'\ A FEDERALLY CHARTERED
SAVINGS ASSOCATRON

501 N.W. GRAND BLT

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73118

When Recorded Mail To:

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE
DTO REC., MAIL CODE: 4002
4795 REGENT BLVD

IRVING, TX 75063

Tax/Parcel #: 16232020240000

[Space Above This Line for Recording - Data]
Original Principal Amount: $162,011.00 FHA\VA Case No.:1379744120703
Unpaid Principal Amount: $155,247.13 Toan No: {scan barcode)

New Principal Amount: $169,775.56

New Money (Cap): $14,528.43

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (*1CRTGAGE)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement™), made this 1ST day of AFRIL, 2024, between
DINITIA ROBINSON (“Bomower”), whoseaddress is 3542 W 13TH PL, CHICAGO, I 60623 and
MIDFIRST BANK, A FEDERALLY CHARTERED SAVINGS ASSOCIATION (“Landr/", whose
address is 501 N'W, GRAND BLVD, OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73118,amends and suppleinests (1) the
Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the “Security Instrument™), dated FEBRUARY 1, 24?5 and
recorded on FEBRUARY 7, 2019 in INSTRUMENT NO. 1903812067, ofthe OFFICIAL Recuids of
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, and(2) theNote bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Secunty
Instrument, which covers thereal and personal property deseribed in the Security Instrument and defined
therein as the “Property”, located at

3542 W 13TH PL, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60623
{Property Address)

the real property described being set forth as follows:
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREQF:

HUD-HAMP 11202023 35 I EBEDRTAI DO

Page 1



2412430073 Page: 2 of &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In consideration of the nuttual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as
follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contaied in the Note or Security Ingtrument);

1. Asof APRIL 1, 2024 the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument {the “Unpaid
Principal Balance™) is U.S. $169,775.56, consisting of the amount(s) loaned to Botrower by Lender,
plus capitalized interestand other amounts capitalized, which is limited to escrows,and any legal fees
and related foreclosure costs that may have been accrued for work completed, in the amgunt of U.S.
%14,528.43.

2. Beuower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender. Interest
wil b charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 7.2500% , from APRI. 1,2024.
The P wer promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of US. § 1,086.01,
beginning v the 1ST day of MAY, 2024, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each
succeeding wor.o until principal and interest are paid in full. If on APRIL 1, 2064 (the “Maturity
Date™), the Boure wir still owes amounts under the Mote and the Security Ingtrument, as amended by
this Agreement, Borrwer will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date,

3. Ifall orany partof the Prorerty or anyinterestinthe Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower is
not a natural personand a uensficial Interestin Borrower Is sold or transferred) without bender’s
prior written consent, Lender rasviequire immediate payment in full ofall sums secured by the
Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall
provide a period of not less than 30 days fron th: date the notice is delivered or mailed within which
Bomower mmst pay all sums secured by the Secvittv Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums
prior to the expiration ofthis period, Lender may wokz any remedies permitted by the Security
Instrument without further notice or demand on Borrovier

4. Bomower also will comply with all other covenants, agreeme 1ts, tnd requirements of the Security
Instrument, mcluding without mitation, Borrower's covenants 7i agreements to make all payments
oftaxes, insumnce premivms, assessments, escrow items, impounds, o4 all other payments that
Bomower is obligated to make underthe Security Instrument; however t42 following terms and
provisions are forever canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. I above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) prov.ding for,

implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest puy»%ie under the
Note; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document hat is
affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument
and that contains any such tems and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

5. If the Borrower has, since inception of this loan but prior to this Agreement, received a discharge
in a Chapter 7 bankruptcy, and there having been no valid reaffirmation of the underlying debt,
by entering inte this Agreement, the Lender is not attempting to re-establish any personal
liability for the underlying debt.

HUD- HAMP 11202023 356 RDATHImI

Page2



2412430073 Page: 3 of &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

6. Mothing in this Agreement shall be understood orconstrued to be a satisfaction or release in whole or
in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this
Apreement, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and Bomrower and Lender will
be bound by, and comply with, all ofthe terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

7. Bomower agrees to make and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary to effectuate the
terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and
inure to the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns ofthe Borrower.

HUD-HAMP 11202023 356 R AR

Pape ?



2412430073 Page: 4 of &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witess Whereofkhay ted-tHis Agreement, o |
Y /3o 9034y
Borrower: DINITYA ROBINSON Date

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of HLINOIS

County of _éjgr _1/

Thls instrument was acl.owledged before me on /)Qh—i vl o'? ﬁ{ﬁrn _708-4’ (date) by
INITIA ROBINSON (:i=ziefs of person/s ackntwicdged). :

Beforeme, (pame ofuriry), on this day personally appeared by means of interactive two-way audio
and video conmmmication (name of s1gn-r), who is known to me or has provided satisfactory evidence of
identity in accordance with Illinois Cavernor JB. Pritzker's Executive Order in Response to Covid-19 2020-14
and Bxecutive Order in Response to Cowri-19 2020-18 to be the person whose name is subscribed to the

foregoing insfrument and aclcnowledged to »; znat they executed the same as their free and voluntary act and

owledged to me their presenc ﬁgj/ﬂ]]mo:s
M (Seal)

Motary Public (mgn’@"—’) :

VICTOR,
Notary Printed Name: ]/dl[/ﬁff H A‘ 6’) M C,w‘fl ‘ Oﬁ?t‘;;?st:fwu

Notary Public - State of Ilingt
- d My Com 5
My Commission expires: A, y_j ugf_’ :1 7 ﬁldg?é y Lommission Expires Aug 27, 2024

HUD-HAMP 11202023 356 [Iﬂlmﬂ]mmﬂ"]m

Page4



2412430073 Page: 5 of &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender has executed this A greement.

MIDFIRST BANK, A FEDERALLY TERED SAVINGS ASSOCIATION
f A ] oermy Hemandez
By (/¥ (print name)

{tte)  VICE PRESIDENT
[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments)

te

STATE oF ___ Dklaho
COUNTY OF _( . Oklahoma @

The instrument was ackns.»edged before me on H‘P { I "97"’791‘.0) M"’(date]by

far___»s___VICE PRESIDENT of MIDFIRST BANK, A

FEDERALLY CHARTEREL-S4YINGS ASSOCIATION.

This notarial act was an oliline notarial act.

Notaty}aﬁi:

Commission #20012342 Exp: 10/06/24 ¢

| G K RAYMOND |

. R j Notary Public |

Printed Name!”._{Kaitlyn Raymond P A\GSE  sue of OKishoma i
7/ t

My conmission expires: IQ/W/@L’
THIS DOCUMENT WAS PREFARED BY:
CRYSTAL FAW

MIDFIRST BANK, A FEDERALLY CHARTERED SAVINGS ASSC(IaTION
501 N.W. GRAND BLVD
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73118

HUD-BAMP 11202023 356
Paged

LI )



2412430073 Page. 6 of &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): DINITIA ROBINSON
LOAN NUMBER: (scan barcode)
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

The J=an referred to in this document is situated in the CITY OF CHICAGO,
COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF ILLINOIS, and described as follows:

LOT 31 AIMRFUE EAST 4 FEET OF LOT 30 IN BLOCK 3 IN GOODWIN'S
SUBDIVISION ©r THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION
23, TOWNSHIP 3) WORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, IN COOFK. COUNTY, ILLINOIS

ALSO KNOWN AS: 3542 W 1371 PL, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60623

HUD-HAMP 11202023 356 ML

Pageé6



